CH \$40.00 349021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM464545 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coda Therapeutics Inc.	FORMERLY Coda Therapeutics (NZ) Ltd.	11/14/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocunexus Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	12481 High Bluff Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3490217	NEXAGON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 619 923 26

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619 744 2220

Email: RCSmith@duanemorris.com, ppgreen@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Smith, Ph.D. **Address Line 1:** 750 B Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4681

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Picou Green, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Picou Green/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Coda Therapeutics Inc. (DE SOS) Name Change (3 pgs) 3490217#page1.tif source=Coda Therapeutics Inc. (DE SOS) Name Change (3 pgs) 3490217#page2.tif source=Coda Therapeutics Inc. (DE SOS) Name Change (3 pgs) 3490217#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0965

900441713

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CODA THERAPEUTICS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CODA THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "OCUNEXUS

THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 6:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4022978 8100 SR# 20166625870

Authentication: 203340056

Date: 11-15-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:52 PM 11/14/2016
FILED 06:52 PM 11/14/2016
SR 20166625870 - File Number 4922978

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CODA THERAPEUTICS, INC.

CoDa Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of this corporation is CoDa Therapeutics, Inc.
- 2. This corporation was originally incorporated under the same name, and the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 4, 2005.
 - 3. The Certificate of Incorporation was last amended on June 10, 2016.
- 4. Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends and restates all of the provisions of the current Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation.
- 5. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law, and the stockholders of this corporation have given their written consent hereto in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 6. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Ocunexus Therapeutics, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The address of this corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 850 New Burton Road Suite 201, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, 19904, Delaware. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Corporate Research, Ltd.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

1. Prior to the filing of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation (the "<u>Effective Time</u>"), each share of Preferred Stock of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time (comprised of shares of Preferred Stock

TRADEMARK REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0967 The foregoing Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by this corporation's board of directors and stockholders in accordance with applicable provisions of Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this certificate are true, correct and our own knowledge.

Dated: November 14, 2016

RECORDED: 03/06/2018

/s/ David A. G. Pool

By: David A. G. Pool

Its: Secretary

[Signature Page to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0968